Communications Systems - LC1 Modular ceiling loudspeaker range
LC1 Modular ceiling loudspeaker range
u Excellent speech and music reproduction
u Easy installation with one grille size and one
complete set of accessories
u Choice of different ceiling mounting methods
u EN 54‑24, UL 2043, UL1480 certified
The LC1 Modular Ceiling Loudspeaker range can be

Fire safety
Fig. 29: CE label
Ordering information
LC1-MFDS Metal fire dome LC1, Standard
Metal fire dome for use with the LC1 ceiling
loudspeakers with two grommets for loop-through
facility, EN54-24 certified, Flame red.
Order number LC1-MFDS | F.01U.415.620
LC1-WC06E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, ABS
Ceiling loudspeaker, 6 W, ABS circular grille, 4-inch
driver, without flush ceiling-mounting accessory,
EN54-24 certified, white RAL 9010.
Order number LC1-WC06E8 | F.01U.262.655
LC1-WM06E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, metal, 4"
Ceiling loudspeaker, 6 W, integrated circular metal
grille, 4-inch driver, without flush ceiling-mounting
accessory, EN54-24 certified, white RAL 9010.
Order number LC1-WM06E8 | F.01U.075.422
F.01U.395.812 F.01U.405.579
LC1-UM06E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, metal
Ceiling loudspeaker, 6 W, integrated circular metal
grille, 6-inch driver, without flush ceiling-mounting
accessory, EN54-24 certified, white RAL 9010.
Order number LC1-UM06E8 | F.01U.075.448
F.01U.377.483 F.01U.395.383 F.01U.395.384
F.01U.400.382
Communications Systems - LC1 Modular ceiling loudspeaker range 12 | 12
LC1-UM12E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 12W, coaxial
Ceiling loudspeaker, 12 W, integrated circular metal
grille, 6-inch coax (two-way system) driver, without
flush ceiling-mounting accessory, EN54-24 certified,
white RAL 9010.
Order number LC1-UM12E8 | F.01U.075.427
LC1-UM24E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 24W, coaxial
Ceiling loudspeaker, 24 W, integrated circular metal
grille, 6-inch coax (two-way system) driver, without
flush ceiling-mounting accessory, EN54-24 certified,
white RAL 9010.
Order number LC1-UM24E8 | F.01U.075.449
LC1-MMSB Mounting support bracket for LC1
Metal mounting support bracket with two ceiling
clamps for securing LC1 ceiling loudspeakers in the
ceiling.
Order number LC1-MMSB | F.01U.075.454
LC1-CMR Mounting ring for LC1
Ceiling mounting ring with screw driving ceiling clamps
for securing the LC1 ceiling loudspeakers in the ceiling,
EN54-24 certified, white RAL 9010.
Order number LC1-CMR | F.01U.075.453
F.01U.395.813
LC1-MFD Metal fire dome LC1, ceramic connector
Metal fire dome for use with the LC1 ceiling
loudspeakers, including ceramic terminal connector
with cable loop-through facility, EN54-24 certified,
flame red RAL 3000.
Order number LC1-MFD | F.01U.075.450
LC1-CSMB Surface mounting box for LC1
Surface mounting box, ABS, for securing LC1 ceiling
loudspeaker to walls or hard ceilings.
Order number LC1-CSMB | F.01U.075.452
F.01U.377.484 F.01U.400.383 F.01U.405.580
Accessories
LC1-MSK Metal suspension kit for LC1
Metal suspension kit for single point suspension of
LC1 ceiling loudspeaker and LC1-CSMB surface
mounting box assembly.
Order number LC1-MSK | F.01U.079.216
LM1-TB Tile Bridge
Tile bridge/C-ring, an installation accessory for
reinforcing the ceiling material and distributing the
pressure from the ceiling speaker clamps.
Order number LM1-TB | F.01U.075.845
LC1-CBB Back box for LC1 speaker